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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




9/15/18 BEL (Race 1)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.92

9/15/18 BEL (Race 2)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.71

9/15/18 BEL (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.47

9/15/18 BEL (Race 4)
6.5 furlongs (main)
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SPARTY BOY (3-1)
ITS ALL RELEVANT (9-2)
CODY'S NOTES (15-1)
SWIVEL (9-5)

ETRUSCAN (2-1)

ORPHEUS (8-1)
WHYISSHESOOLUCKY (20-1)
HERE COMES JACKIE (20-1)
JASMINUM (8-1)

MULTI STRATEGY (7-2)
ELITE MOM (6-1)

TAKE TEN (10-1)
I'LLHANDALTHECASH (15-1)
HAND RAIL (15-1)

HEROIC ACTIVIST (8-1)
PAKHET (5-2)

ENTREZ ENCORE (20-1)
KEENEASABEAN (20-1)
ITSAKEYPER (15-1)
FREDDYMO FACTOR (10-1)
COREY SCORES (7-2)
TRUMPIT (8-1)

RARE GIFT (10-1)

MIKE'S GIRL (3-1)

EIGHTY SEVEN NORTH (20-1)
PLINK FREUD (5-1)
POSSE'S NUMBER (15-1)
LITTLE BIG RISK (20-1)
CARALICIOUS (30-1)
AQUARIVA (8-1)

MTO-CALL IT A TRUCE (8-1)
MTO-RUVIES IN TIME (15-1)
MTO-JOT (3-1)
MTO-HARLEY Q (4-1)

RAPID ROUTE (20-1)
SIMONA (12-1)

Speed
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Jockey

ORTIZ IRAD JR

DAVIS DYLAN

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
FRANCO MANUEL
GAFFALIONE TYLER

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
COHEN DAVID
MCCARTHY TREVOR
GAFFALIONE TYLER
ORTIZ IRAD JR

DAVIS DYLAN

FRANCO MANUEL
MARAGH RAJIV

PRAT FLAVIEN
VELAZQUEZ JR

BRAVO J

CANCEL ERIC

BRAVO J

GAFFALIONE TYLER
ORTIZ IRAD JR

COHEN DAVID

PRAT FLAVIEN

FRANCO MANUEL
MARAGH RAJIV
MCCARTHY TREVOR
DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
DAVIS DYLAN

CANCEL ERIC
VELAZQUEZ JR

RIDER TBA

RIDER TBA

ORTIZ IRAD JR

FRANCO MANUEL

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
MCCARTHY TREVOR

Grade Trainer
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ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
SCHETTINO DOMINICK A
DIPRIMA GREGORY
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
BARRERA OSCAR S Il
MAYMO ALEJANDRO
DINI MIKE

MOTT WILLIAM |
BROWN CHAD C
BROWN CHAD C
HENNIG MARK
HANDAL RAYMOND
RYAN DEREK S
ABREU JORGE R
PLETCHER TODD A
GOLDBERG ALAN E
DONK DAVID
ALBERTRANI THOMAS
HENNIG MARK

BROWN CHAD C
GULLO GARY P
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
GYARMATI LEAH

BUSH THOMAS M
RYERSON JAMES T
GULLO GARY P
FRIEDMAN MITCHELL
RIBAUDO ROBERT J
KIMMEL JOHN C
SCHOSBERG RICHARD
RICE LINDA

ST LEWIS URIAH
MAYMO ALEJANDRO
RYERSON JAMES T

Grade
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Form

vV

vV

vV
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v

275
225
1.00
225
2.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.00
2.50
2.00
1.25
1.50
1.25
225
2.50
225
1.00
1.75
1.50
275
1.50
2.00
2.50
0.50
1.25
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.25
UK
0.75
3.25
2.00
1.50
1.50




Average GPA: 1.94

9/15/18 BEL (Race 5)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.67

9/15/18 BEL (Race 6)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.03

9/15/18 BEL (Race 7)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.36

9/15/18 BEL (Race 8)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.00
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TAYLER'S THE BOSS (5-1)
CATHY NAZ (10-1)
SOLITARY GEM (12-1)
MALARKEY (7-2)

BLUSHING JUSTINE (20-1)
EIGHT MINUTE ELLIE (15-1)
COURAGEOUS QUEEN (1-1)
ON THE TOWN (10-1)
RETRO STREET (30-1)
MOVING MOON (8-1)
BRAMBLE BAY (20-1)
OCEANS OF LOVE (6-1)
FIERCE SCARLETT (3-1)
DIZZY (15-1)

BLACK DYNAMITE (4-1)
MUSICAL LUTE (12-1)
CATSOUTOFTHEBAG (20-1)
BROOKE MARIE (9-2)
NYMPHESA (20-1)

IDES OF ARCH (9-2)
MANGO M (5-2)

MTO-WILD COLONIAL BOY (7-2)
NEW JERSEY JOHN (7-2)
ACCOLADE (15-1)

STORMY HIGHWAY (20-1)
STEELERSFANFORLIFE (8-1)
GAMBLER'S FALLACY (2-1)
AMERICAN NINJA (20-1)
PINK SANDS (6-1)
PALLADIAN BRIDGE (7-2)
ASCOT WALK (2-1)
VOLODINA (10-1)

TIZNOW'S SMILE (8-1)
STORMY'S SONG (10-1)
CURIOUSNCURIOUSER (5-2)
PEACHES AND SPICE (30-1)
B THREE (20-1)

BLUE ATLAS (6-1)
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ORTIZ IRAD JR
DAVIS DYLAN
COHEN DAVID
FRANCO MANUEL
CANCEL ERIC
MARAGH RAJIV
VELAZQUEZ JR
DAVIS DYLAN
LuzzimJ

FRANCO MANUEL
MCCARTHY TREVOR
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
MARAGH RAJIV
GAFFALIONE TYLER
PRAT FLAVIEN

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
COHEN DAVID
BRAVO J

MARAGH RAJIV
GAFFALIONE TYLER
ORTIZ IRAD JR
BRAVO J
MCCARTHY TREVOR
COHEN DAVID
CANCEL ERIC

ORTIZ IRAD JR
FRANCO MANUEL
FRANCO MANUEL
DAVIS DYLAN
BRAVO J
VELAZQUEZ JR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
PRAT FLAVIEN
ORTIZ IRAD JR
CANCEL ERIC

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
PRAT FLAVIEN
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ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
BOND HAROLD JAMES
GYARMATI LEAH

RICE LINDA

MARTIN CARLOS F
MIRANDA LUIS A
PLETCHER TODD A
HENNIG MARK

RYAN DEREK S

MOTT WILLIAM |

DINI MIKE

CASSE MARK

BROWN CHAD C
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
BROWN CHAD C
ABREU JORGER

DINI MIKE

CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
ALBERTRANI THOMAS
GYARMATI LEAH
MCGAUGHEY CLAUDE Il
RICE LINDA

DINI MIKE
CASTELLANO ABEL A
ENGLEHART JEFFREY S
GYARMATI LEAH
BROWN CHAD C
REYNOLDS PATRICK J
MCGAUGHEY CLAUDE Il
HANDAL RAYMOND
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
MOTT WILLIAM |

BAKER CHARLTON
LYNCH BRIAN A
ENGLEHART CHRIS
QUILES JOHN M
DIPRIMA GREGORY
PLETCHER TODD A
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1.50
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3.25
1.25
1.00
1.25
1.50
225
2.50
1.75
1.75
225
1.25
1.75
1.50
1.25
225
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2.00
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275
225
2.00
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275
1.00
1.00
3.25




9/15/18 BEL (Race 9)
9.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.78

9/15/18 BEL (Race 10)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.05
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ARCH OF TROY (2-1)

CANNY (3-1)

GRANDPA'S ARIANNA (8-1)
ENTHUSIASTIC GAL (5-2)
CRUISEWITHBRANDON (12-1)
BARKAA (3-1)

SHADAN (12-1)

CAPLA TEMPTRESS (7-2)
REVERSETHEDECISION (5-1)
VICTORINE (8-1)

COLONIA (6-1)
CALIFORNIAGOLDRUSH (6-1)
SECRET MESSAGE (5-1)
REATA'S REWARD (12-1)
HELD ACCOUNTABLE (9-2)
BEAUTIFUL BUZZ (3-1)
SHANGHAI GLORY (15-1)
KAREN'S GEM (7-2)

OUR GIRL ABBY (10-1)
ELIZABETH NICOLE (12-1)
TIMELESS BEAUTY (4-1)
TEE UP (12-1)

MERCURIAN (20-1)
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FRANCO MANUEL
BRAVO J
GAFFALIONE TYLER
ORTIZ IRAD JR
SALGADO ANTHONY
GAFFALIONE TYLER
FRANCO MANUEL
MCCARTHY TREVOR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
CHEMINAUD VINCENT
BRAVO J

PRAT FLAVIEN
VELAZQUEZ JR
FRAGOSO P

PRAT FLAVIEN
ORTIZ IRAD JR

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
FRANCO MANUEL
GAFFALIONE TYLER
DAVIS DYLAN
COHEN DAVID
MARAGH RAJIV
MCCARTHY TREVOR
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MOTT WILLIAM |
STIDHAM MICHAEL
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
KLESARIS STEVE
LINDER LOUIS JR
BROWN CHAD C
BROWN CHAD C
MOTT WILLIAM |
BROWN CHAD C
PANTALL HENRI-ALEX
MOTION H GRAHAM
DRYSDALE NEIL
MOTION H GRAHAM
KANTARMACI MERTKAN
SERPE PHILIP M
GARGAN DANNY
ENGLEHART CHRIS
HANDAL RAYMOND
GARGAN DANNY
CONTESSA GARY C
REYNOLDS PATRICK J
NEVIN MICHELLE
IBRAHIM EMRON
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225
2.00
2.50
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1.75
1.75
1.50
2.50
UK
225
225
225
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1.50
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1.25




